Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D P/U WORKSHEET

| 1. File Number: 13,154 | 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: | 5. GMD: 04 |
|---|------------------------|-------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| 6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ De | enied by DWR/GMD | Dismiss by Reques | st/Failure to Return | 7. Filing Date of Change: |
| 8a. Applicant(s) New to system ☐ MICHAEL G BURK FAF 682 E 25 TH ST GOODLAND, KS 67735 | | 682 E 2 | vstem □ | Person ID 27949 Add Seq# |
| | | | | |
| 8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ MICHAEL G BURK FAR 682 E 25TH ST GOODLAND, KS 67735 | | 682 E 2 | vstem KEL G BURK FAI 25TH ST LAND, KS 67735 | |
| 9. Documents and Enclosure(s): | er Seal | □ N & P Form | ☐ Water Tube ☐ | Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter |
| 10. Use Made of Water From: | | To: | | |
| | | | Date Prepared: 11/1/ Date Entered: | /24 ву: МВ ву: |

| File No | . 13,15 | 4 | - | 11. C | County: | SH | Basi | n: N F S | MOKY | HILL R | RIVER | | Strea | am: | | | | | | For | rmation C | ode: 211 | Sp | ecial Use: 043 |
|-----------------------|--------------|--------|------------|-------|---------|--------|--------|-----------------|----------|---------|-----------|---------|---------|----------|----------|---------|---------|--------|-----------|--------------|-----------|-----------------|--------|----------------|
| 12. Poi CHK MOD | nts of Dive | ersion | | | | | | | | | | | | | 3 | Autho | | te and | | y Additio | nal | | | |
| DEL ENT | PDIV | Qı | ualifier | S | Т | R | ID | N | ١ | N | Cor | nment | (AKA L | ine) | Ra | | Quant | ity | Rate | | Quantity | | | |
| | | | | | Т | | | | | | | | | | gpi | m T | af | | gpm | | af | | Overla | ap PD Files |
| | | | | | + | | | , | +- | -+ | | | | | + | _ | | _ | | _ | | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \neg | | \neg | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | _ | | | _ | | | | | - | _ | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | _ | | | | | - | | | _ | | _ | | | | |
| COMM | ENT: NO | CHG | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| COIVIIVI | ENT. NO | СПО | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 27 | | | | | | | | |
| 13. Sto | rage: Rate | e | | | N | IF | Quant | ty | | | | ac/ft | Addit | ional Ra | ate | | | | _ NF | Additi | ional Qua | ntity | | ac/ft |
| 14. Lin | nitation: | | | | af/yr a | t | | | _ gpm | (| | cfs | s) when | combir | ned with | file nu | mber(s) | | | | | | | |
| Lin | nitation: | | | | af/yr a | t | | | _ gpm | (| | cfs | s) when | combin | ned with | file nu | mber(s) | | | | | | | |
| 15. 5Y | R Allocation | n: A | Allocation | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | 1.4 | 7.1 |
| | ace of Use | Э | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CHK | | | | | | NE | 1/4 | | | NW | 414 | | | SW | 414 | | | 0.5 | 414 | | 7.4.1 | 0 | 01 0 | 0 1 5" |
| MOD DEL | | | | | NE | NW | sw | SE | NE | NW | 1/4 SW | SE | NE | NW | sw | SE | NE | NW | 1/4 sw | SE | Total | Owner | Cng? | Overlap Files |
| ENT | PUSE | S | T R | ID | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | | | | |
| MOD | 13094 | 12 | 10S 41W | / 3 | 31.00 | | | 31.00 | | | | | 34.00 | | | 23.00 | 1 | | | | 119 | 8b. | Ν | 23901 |
| MOD | 38265 | | 10S 41W | | | 28.00 | 28.00 | | 38.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 38.00 | | 28.00 | 24.00 | | | | | | 208 | 8c. | Υ | 23901 |
| DEL | 2865 | 12 | 10S 41W | 1 | 40.00 | 40.00 | | | | 28.00 | 3.00 | | | 1. 1. | | | | | | - | 111 | see blw | у | |
| | | | | - | | - | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| | | | + 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMM | ENT: owi | ner of | pu 286 | is o | utdate | ed and | mods | to 130 | 94 & 3 | 88265 v | will ind | clude a | cres t | here. | DEL 2 | 865 | | | | | | | | |
| Base A | Acres: | | Year: | | М | inimum | Reasor | nable Qı | uantity: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Comm | ents: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

of diversion and/or place of use.

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF kton Field Office USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION

STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLETE
11 /15 /24
Reviewer MR

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

| | | | | | | | | Warmen State of the Land | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|-------------|-----------|----------|---------|----------|---------------|----------|--------------------------|---------|----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|--------|---------|--------|-------|-------|
| | | | | | | F | File No |). <u> </u> | 3154 | | | | | ., | | | | | |
| 1. / | Applicati | on is he | ereby r | nade f | or app | roval c | of the C | Chief E | ingine | er to cl | nange | the (ch | neck or | ne or b | ooth): | | | | |
| | | | | | | ⊠ P | lace o | f Use | | | Point | of Dive | ersion | | | | | | |
| ι | under the | e water | right v | vhich i | s the s | ubject | of this | applic | ation i | in acco | ordance | e with | the co | ndition | s desc | ribed I | pelow. | | |
| 7 | The sour | rce of si | upply i | s: | | \boxtimes G | Ground | water | | | Surfa | ce wat | er | | | | | | |
| 2. 1 | Name ar | | | | | | | | G Burl | k Farm | LTD | | | | | | | | - |
| - | Phone N | | 2 E 25 | | | ana, K | 56//3 | | Email | addra | | -,- | | | | | | | |
| | Name ar | | | | | orresn | onder | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | tarrio ai | ia addir | 000 01 | rator | 000 0 | опоор | ondon | | Odi | no do | трр | | | | | | | | |
| F | hone N | umber: | 0 | | | | | | Email | addre | ss: | | | | | | | | |
| 3. 7 | The pres | ently a | uthoriz | ed pla | ce of u | se is: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (| Owner o | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ADDRI | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (| If there is | more th | an one | landov | vner, at | tach su | ppleme | ental sh | eets as | neces | sary.) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | NE | =1/4 | | | NV | V1/4 | | | SV | V1/4 | | | SE | =1/4 | | TOTAL |
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW¼ | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW¼ | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| 12 | 10 | 41 | - | | 40 | 40 | _ | | | - | 40 | | | 20 | | | | | 140 |
| | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | <u></u> | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 1 | f this ap | nlication | n ie for | a cha | ngo in | nlace | of use | it is n | ronose | ad that | the nl | ace of | uso be | chan | and to | | | | |
| | Owner o | • | | | - | | | | • | | the pi | ace or | use be | Cilaii | geu io | | | | |
| | J 111101 0 | | ADDRI | | | | | | | | 5 | | | | | | | | |
| (| If there is | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | NE | 1/4 | | | NV | V1/4 | | | SV | V1/4 | | | SE | =1/4 | | TOTAL |
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| 12 | 10 | 41 | 31 | | | 31 | | | | | 34 | | | 23 | | | | | 119 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | le . |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | no Heo | | | , | | _ | | TD | | | | aaint | _ | | | Chan | | |

| 5. | Presently authoriz | ed point | of divers | sion: | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---|----------------|----------------|-----------|-------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| | One in the | NE | (| Quarter of the | NW | Quarter of th | e N | ΝE | | | Quar | ter | 1 |
| | of Section | 12 | | , Township | - | 10 | | South | . Range |) | 4 | 1 | (E/W). |
| | in Sherma | n | County, k | Kansas, | | feet North | | f | feet We | st of So | outheas | t corner o | f section. |
| | Authorized Rate | 825 | , | , | Au | thorized Quant | itv | | 208 | Depth | of well | | (feet) |
| | (DWR use only: C | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐This point will not | be change | d This | s point will be o | hanged | as follows: | No c | hange. | point be | etter de | scribed v | with GPS a | s follows: |
| | Proposed point of | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | One in the | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | of Section | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | in Rawlins | | County, K | Kansas. | | feet North | | f | eet Wes | st of Sc | outheas | t corner o | f section |
| | Proposed Rate | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | This point is: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | ioi mator riginto | | | | | | | · |
| 6. | Presently authoriz | ed point | of divers | sion: | | | | | | | | | |
| ٥. | One in the | | | | | | | Ouart | er of the | , | | | Quarter |
| | of Section | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | in <u>Sherman</u> | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Authorized Rate | | | | | | | | | | | | 36Ction. |
| | (DWR use only: C | omnuter | ID No | itilolizea Qua | GPS | | _ fo | ot No | rth | | f | (leet) | |
| | ☐This point will not I | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Proposed point of | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | 77.000 | | | | |
| | One in the | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | of Section | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | in | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Proposed Rate | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| L | This point is: Ad | ditional v | veii 🔲 0 | Geo Center | LIST OT | ner water rights | tnat | will u | se this | point _ | | | |
| 7 | The changes herein | are des | ired for th | ne following re | asons' | 2 | | | | | | | |
| ١. | (please be specific) | | | | | • | | | | North | | | |
| And | remove corner in the | | | | | 300 | 20 | 00 | 100 | 0 | 100 | 200 | 300 |
| | | | | | | E'''' | 1 | mili | nhamb. | '' <u>'</u> | ····· | hindantii | <u>'</u> |
| Q | If a well, is the test he | ale log att | ached2 [| TVas MIN | lo | E | _ | - | _ | Ξ | _ | _ | 1 |
| 0. | ii a well, is the test in | ole log att | acrieu: L | | •0 | 200 = | + | - 1 | + 1 | = 1 | + | 1 + 1- | 200 |
| 9. | The change(s) (was) | (will be) o | ompleted | by? | | E | _ | _ | _ | = | _ | _ | 4 |
| | Upon approval | | | | | 100 = | . 4 | | | Ξ. | | ı <u>+</u> ı. | 100 |
| | Οροιι αρριοναι | | | | | 100 | 1 | | | Ξ' | | 1 | 3100 |
| 10. | If the point of diversion | on is a we | II: | | | E | _ | _ | _ | Ξ | - | _ | = |
| | (a) What are you go | ing to do | with the o | ld well? | | West 0 | 11111 | ппфи | րիսուի | 1(🕱)111[| шфии | 1111 1111 1+ | + 0 East |
| | | | | | | E. | _ | _ | _ | Ξ | _ | _ | 4 |
| | | | | | | 100 = | | _ 1 | | Ξ, | | . | 100 |
| | (b) When will this be | done? <u>L</u> | Jpon Appro | oval | | 100 | 1 | , L, | T., | = 1 | | т т. | 3100 |
| | | | | | | E | _ | - | _ | Ξ | | _ | = |
| 11. | Groundwater Manage | ement Dis | trict recon | nmendation att | ached? | ? 200 | 1 + | - 1 | + 1 | = 1 | + 1 | 1 + 1- | 200 |
| | ☐ Yes | ☐ No |) | | | E | _ | _ | _ | Ξ | _ | _ | _ |
| | | 45.4 | | | | Ę.,,, | ليبينا | nudu | nlanda | السالجين | استاسا | hadaata | <u></u> |
| 12. | Assisted by CS @ G | MD4 | | | | 300 | 20 | 0 | 100 | 0 | 100 | 200 | 300 |
| 13a | .If the proposed point | of diversion | on will be re | elocated more | than 30 | 00 | | | | South | Scale: | 1 hashmark=10 |) ft |
| | feet but within 2,640 t | eet of the | existing p | oint of diversion | on, atta | ch 13b. If the pro | opos | ed poi | nt of div | ersion v | vill be re | located wit | thin 300 feet |
| | a topographic map sources, show all we | or aeriai lls (includ | pnotogra ing domes | ipii. For gro stic) within one | undwat -half m | ile diagram | existi 1 sh | ng po own a | above i | n relati | i, indica ion to | the existing | ation on the |
| | of the proposed poin | t of diver | sion and | the names an | d mailii | ng diversio | n. (| PLEA | SE NO | ΓE: Th | ie "X" | in center | ng point of of diagram |
| | addresses of the own names and addres | ners. For | surface w | /ater sources, wner(s) one-l | snow tl nalf m | he above ile diversi d | rep | resen | ECE | Vese | ntly a | utnorized | point of |
| | downstream and on | e-half mi | le upstrea | am from your | proper | | J, | 5.0 | - | - | | | |

OCT 31 2024

lines

| 14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe | eet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following: |
|---|--|
| (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this | |
| (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently a affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this | authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely sapplication.) |
| (c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there b ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this | |
| If the application proposes a surface water change in point of divers or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all ovagent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation). | ion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, wners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized |
| age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly au | ffirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful thorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on a application pertains. I further verify that the statements ete. |
| Dated at <u>Collon</u> , Kansas | this 23 day of October, 20 24. |
| Michael & Rust | |
| (Owner) | (Spouse) |
| Michael Buck | (Diagon Driet) |
| (Please Print) | (Please Print) |
| (Owner) | (Spouse) |
| Michael 6 Burk Farms LTD (Please Print) | (Please Print) |
| (Owner) | (Spouse) |
| (Please Print) | PUBLIC - State of Kansas ODY E MCCAIN Appt. Exp. 11106/25 |
| I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of October 20 24 | in my presence and sworn to before me this $23m$ day |
| | Jody E. McCain |
| My Commission Expires 11 06 25. | O Notary Public |
| | te, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and |
| Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Dep (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 (3) Application to change the place of use | under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set artment of Agriculture |
| | 4505 4 COCT 3 1 2024 |

Page 3

My Appointment Expires September 27, 2025

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

| pro Wit | s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a- visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a- th the exception of those conditions expressly contained h d limitations of File No | 2a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations and regulations and series, this Summary Order does no | ations promulgated thereunder of change the terms, condition |
|--|--|--|---|
| 1. | A change application was received on | requesting that the mber be changed as described in the | e place of use and / or point of application. |
| 2. | On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application to | e authorized place(s) of use shall be to change the place of use. | located substantially as shown cable Not Applicable |
| 3. | The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing r previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applic | d by this summary order shall be loca | e source or sources of water as ated within a foot |
| 4. | The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrat Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applicati | tively corrected to be more accurate on. Applicable Not Applicable | ely described using the Globa |
| 5. | The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ | lly be located more than Not Applicable | feet from the previously |
| 6. | As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is tube or other device suitable for making water leve accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. | el measurements shall be installed | gallons per minute or more, a , operated and maintained in |
| 7. | The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proceed the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5- and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March Applicable | er, whichever occurs first. The wate 1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by d report the reading of the water flow | er flow meter shall be installed K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended meter and the total guantity o |
| 8. | Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form produced policiable. | be completed on or before Decemne applicant shall notify the Chief Erovided by the Chief Engineer, as req | ber 31, 20, or within any ngineer that construction of the uired by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. |
| 9. | The completed well log shall be submitted with the rec | quired notice. Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 10. | All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and main Applicable | pable of preventing pollution of the s | ource of the water supply. The |
| 11. | Additional Conditions are attached. $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$ | | |
| 12. | In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K water appropriated under the above-referenced file nur limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pror result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as a water or appropriation right or any other enforcement according to the supplementation of th | mber are responsible for compliance ummary Order, and with applicable p mulgated thereunder. Failure to con amended, and/or the suspension or p | e with its terms, conditions and provisions of the Kansas Wate, apply with these provisions may |
| | Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order | | |
| you Eng Agr filed adn day | ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 as pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative tew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. | By: (Print Name): MAL (C | PPROVED AND |
| File Le g | any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may | | Kansas Department of Agriculture |
| pre | clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds | State of Kansas County of BOBS |)) SS |
| | | Acknowledged before me on | 11-12-04 |
| | RECEIVED | by Mark Pillinge | Manannin. |
| | | Signature: /////// | Notary Public |
| | OCT 3 1 2024 | My commission expires: 9- | 27-2025 |
| DW | R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Stockton Field Office | NANCY HAGEMAN | File No. 13154 |

September 27, 2025

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO.13154_ MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

| Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | | - | | | - | 750 | 100 | MARKE | | | | 200 | | To Victoria | to the same | SWITTE. | | D | | The state of the s |
|--|--|----------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---|--------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------------|-------|--|
| Owner of Land — NAME: Glen O Burk, Farms CO ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 110 Goodland, Kansas 67735 NEW | | | | 4 10 10 | 10 TO 10 | | THE PERSON NAMED IN | | | | | | 10000 | | 06 | | NAME OF | | | TOTAL |
| Owner of Land NAME: Glen O Burk, Farms CO ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 110 Goodland, Kansas 67735 NE'X | 1000 | 7.0 | 160 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | 13 F 1 S 1 | 200 | 100 | | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | 100 |
| ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 110 Goodland, Kansas 67735 NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | 12 | 10 | 41 | | 457 | i-hice | | 40 | 20 | 20 | 40 | 7-9 | 100 | 0.5 4 10 | min un il | | HI JEN | VI V | 3 - 7 | 120 |
| ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 110 Goodland, Kansas 67735 NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% | 100 | | | - | | | | | | | | | D. K. | 1000000 | | | 77 | - | | 400 |
| ADDRESS: RT 2 Box 110 Goodland, Kansas 67735 NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | 1,000 | | | | | 00 8515 | 30.0 | _V0) | | | | | | L POP I | | THE STATE OF | | 713 | 77 | |
| ACF New | O | wner o | | | | | | | | Kansa | s 6773 | 35 | | A. | | | | | | |
| ACF Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE | - | | - | | NI | =1/. | S. Carlo | | NIV | Λη./. | | | SV | Nr/. | W | NA. | SI | =1/4 | | TOTAL |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | ec | Twn | Range | NF1/4 | | 16 77 7 1 | SF1/4 | NE1/4 | | 7772 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | P777171 | | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | For an 1527 S | | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ | | | | 200 | 100 | 011/4 | OL/4 | IVE/4 | 11174 | 01174 | 0274 | 11274 | | MOTEST. | | | | | | 111 |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ | | 10 | | 10 | | 1 | | 75 | 18 | | | | 4 10 (5) | | | - 1 | | 4.5 | 3.4 | 30" |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ | | | | | | | | - | | | | 70 | Tark to | | V 138 | | | 77.7 | 27 | E L |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | 2 | | 1 | | | | PERMIT A | | | | | | | | 1.83 | | | | | The Part of |
| NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ | O | wner o | | | | | <u> </u> | 44. | 7.83 | | 100 | dinari | | Service 1717 | 10 | 3. 7 | N 16" | 4.37 | | |
| ACF Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE¾ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ | | | · · · · · · · · | I | L00. | | | | | | | | | The state of the s | 7-3 | | 3-7-55 | 102.2 | | |
| Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: Ne½ | | | | - | | | 1 | | NV | | | | | | - | | SI | 100 | | TOTAL |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: Michael Burk ADDRESS: Michael Bu | Sec. | Twp. | Range | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE¼ | HOHE |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ | | | | | 1. 1. | | 2.00 | | | p.j. % | 5 7 | | | | Kita | 27.1 | - | Lactor 1 | | |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: Michael Burk ADDRESS: Michael Bu | | | | II . | 1 | | | | 100 | 1 1 1 | | | | No. 100 No. | | ll . | | | 1 4 | |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: 682 E 25th St. Goodland, KS 67735 NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TOTACE | | | | = 1 | | | - 405 | | -1- | | 124 | 0-1: | | 3 / | | AL . | ed to | | | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | | f Land - | NA | AME: | Micha | el Burk | < | 16 | 2)- | | ropose | ed that | the pla | ace of | use be | e chan | ged to | | |
| Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE | | | f Land - | NA | AME: | Micha | el Burk | < | 16 | 2)- | | ropose | ed that | the pla | ace of | use be | Harry Co. | | | |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TO ACF | | | f Land - | ADDR | AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E | el Burk 25 th S | t. Goo | dland, | KS 67 | 735 | | SV | V1/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TO ACF | O | wner o | f Land | ADDR | AME: ESS: NI | Micha 682 E E¼ sw¼ | el Burk 25 th S | t. Goo | dland, | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | TOTAL |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TO ACF | Or Sec. | wner o | f Land | ADDR | AME: ESS: NI | Micha 682 E E¼ sw¼ | el Burk 25 th S | t. Goo | dland, | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | |
| ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TO ACF | Or Sec. | wner o | f Land | ADDR | AME: ESS: NI | Micha 682 E E¼ sw¼ | el Burk 25 th S | t. Goo | dland, | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | ACRES |
| Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N | Or Sec. | wner o | f Land | ADDR | AME: ESS: NI | Micha 682 E E¼ sw¼ | el Burk 25 th S | t. Goo | dland, | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | ACRES |
| Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ ACF Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: | Ox. Sec. 12 | Twp. | Range | ADDR | AME: ESS: NI NW/s | Micha 682 E 51/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW'4 | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | ACRES |
| Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ ACF Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: | Ox. Sec. 12 | Twp. | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 | Micha 682 E 51/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW'4 | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW1/4 | V'/4 SW'/4 | | | SI | Ε1/4 | | ACRES |
| Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: | Ox. Sec. 12 | Twp. | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ^{7/4} | | SV NW¼ 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | | | SI NW¼ | E¼ SW¼ | | 208 |
| ADDRESS: | On One of the One of t | Twp. 10 | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | ACRES 208 |
| ADDRESS: | On O | Twp. 10 | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | 208 |
| ADDRESS: | On O | Twp. 10 | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | 208 |
| ADDRESS: | On O | Twp. 10 | Range 41 | NE½ | AME: ESS: NI NW/ 28 AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | ACRES |
| | On O | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 f Land | NE½ NE½ NE½ | AME: ESS: NII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NII NW// | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | 208 |
| NEW NIAMA CAMA CETA TO | On O | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 Range f Land | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE¾ | AME: ESS: NII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NII NW// AME: | Micha 682 E =¼ SW¼ 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | 208 |
| | On O | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 Range f Land | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE¾ | AME: ESS: NII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NII NW// AME: | Micha 682 E =¼ SW¼ 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4/12 | KS 67 | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE1/4 | 208 |
| | On O | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 Range f Land | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE¾ | AME: ESS: NIII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NIII NW// AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E =¼ SW¼ 28 | el Burk 25 th S | NE1/4 38 | NW/4 12 NV NW/4 | KS 67 /// SW// 12 /// SW// SW// | 735 SE ³ / ₄ 38 | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 28 | N/4 SW/4 24 | SE¼ | NE1/4 | SI NW/4 | E1/4 SW1/4 E1/4 SW1/4 | SE1/4 | TOTAL ACRES |
| | On Sec. | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 F Land Range | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ ADDR NE½ | AME: ESS: NIII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NIII NW// AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 | el Burk 25 th S SE¼ | NE1/4 NE1/4 | NW/4 12 NV NW/4 | KS 67 /// SW// 12 /// SW// SW// | 735 SE¼ 38 | NE½ | SV NW/4 28 SI NW/4 | V/4 SW/4 24 V/4 SW/4 SW/4 | SE¼ | NE% | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE¼ | 208 |
| | On On On On One On One On One One One On | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 F Land Range | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ | AME: ESS: NIII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NIII NW// AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 | el Burk 25 th S SE¼ | NE1/4 NE1/4 | NW/4 12 NV NW/4 | KS 67 /// SW// 12 /// SW// SW// | 735 SE¼ 38 | NE½ | SV NW/4 28 SV NW/4 | V/4 SW/4 24 V/4 SW/4 SW/4 | SE¼ | NE% | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE¼ | TOTAL ACRES |
| | On Sec. | Twp. 10 wner o | Range 41 F Land Range | NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ | AME: ESS: NIII NW// 28 AME: ESS: NIII NW// AME: ESS: | Micha 682 E 5/4 SW/4 28 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 | el Burk 25 th S SE¼ | NE1/4 NE1/4 | NW/4 12 NV NW/4 | KS 67 /// SW// 12 /// SW// SW// | 735 SE¼ 38 | NE½ | SV NW/4 28 SV NW/4 | V/4 SW/4 24 V/4 SW/4 SW/4 | SE¼ | NE% | SI NW/4 | E¼ SW¼ | SE¼ | TOTA ACRE |

File No. 13154_

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 04/24/2018)

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO.

| One in the | oint of diversion: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Quarter of the | | Quarter of the | Quarte |
| | , Township | | | |
| 1 | County, Kansas, | feet North | feet West of So | utheast corner of section. |
| uthorized Rate | Authorized Quantit | У | Depth of well | (feet) |
| DWR use only: Compr | uter ID No 0 | SPS | feet North | feet West) |
| | anged This point will be char | | | |
| roposed point of diver | rsion: (Complete only if cha | nge is requested | or if existing point is be | etter described by GPS) |
| ne in the | Quarter of the | | Quarter of the | Quarte |
| | , Township | | | |
| | County, Kansas, | | | |
| | Proposed Quantity | | | |
| his point is: Addition | nal Well Geo Center List | t other water right | s that will use this point | |
| | | | | |
| resently authorized po | | | | |
| | Quarter of the | | | |
| | , Township | | | |
| | County, Kansas, | | | |
| uthorized Rate | Authorized Quantit | У | Depth of well | (feet) |
| OWR use only: Compi | uter ID No G | SPS | feet North | feet West) |
| This point will not be cha | anged This point will be char | nged as follows: | No change, point better des | cribed with GPS as follows: |
| roposed point of diver | rsion: (Complete only if cha | nge is requested | or if existing point is be | etter described by GPS) |
| ne in the | Quarter of the | - 1 | Quarter of the | Quart |
| f Section | , Township | | South, Range | (E/W |
| | County, Kansas, | | | |
| roposed Rate | Proposed Quantity | | Proposed well depth (fe | et) |
| his point is: Addition | nal Well Geo Center List | t other water right | s that will use this point | |
| Presently authorized po | oint of diversion: | | | |
| | Quarter of the | | Quarter of the | Quarte |
| f Section | Quarter of the | | South Pange | Quart |
| | , Township | | | |
| | County, Kansas, | | | |
| | Authorized Quantit | | | |
| | uter ID No G | | | |
| | anged This point will be chan | | | |
| | rsion: (Complete only if cha | | | |
| ne in the | Quarter of the | | Quarter of the | Quarte |
| Section | , Township | for at Nicotile | South, Range | (E/VV |
| | County, Kansas, | | | |
| ronocod Dato | Proposed Quantity | | | |
| | | t other water right | that will use this noint | |
| | nai vveii 🔲 Geo Center Lis | Cotrior Water right | s that will use this point | |
| his point is: Addition | | other water right | s triat wiii use triis point | |
| his point is: Addition | oint of diversion: | | | Quarte |
| his point is: Addition resently authorized po | pint of diversion: Quarter of the | | Quarter of the | Quarto |
| resently authorized poor in the | oint of diversion: Quarter of the Township | | Quarter of the South, Range | (E/W |
| his point is: Addition resently authorized poone in the f Section | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, | feet North | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of So | (E/W utheast corner of section. |
| resently authorized poor in the f Section uthorized Rate | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantit | feet North | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of So | utheast corner of section. (feet) |
| his point is: Addition resently authorized poor one in the f Section uthorized Rate DWR use only: Compu | Dint of diversion: Quarter of the Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantituter ID No | feet North y BPS | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of So Depth of well feet North | utheast corner of section (feet) feet West) |
| Presently authorized poor one in the f Section authorized Rate DWR use only: Computing This point will not be characteristics. | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantit uter ID No G | feet North y BPS nged as follows: □ | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of Some Depth of well feet North No change, point better des | utheast corner of section (feet) feet West) cribed with GPS as follows: |
| Presently authorized poor one in the f Section authorized Rate DWR use only: Computation of diverged point of diverge | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantit uter ID No G anged □This point will be char rsion: (Complete only if cha | feet North y SPS nged as follows: □ nge is requested | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of South | utheast corner of section. (E/W utheast corner of section. (feet) feet West) cribed with GPS as follows: |
| his point is: Addition resently authorized poor one in the f Section uthorized Rate DWR use only: Computation This point will not be characteristics. | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, TownshipCounty, Kansas,Authorized Quantit uter ID NoG anged □This point will be char rsion: (Complete only if cha | feet North y GPS nged as follows: □ nge is requested | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of South feet North No change, point better destant fexisting point is begarder of the | utheast corner of section. (feet) (feet West) cribed with GPS as follows: etter described by GPS) Quart |
| his point is: Addition resently authorized poor ne in the f Section uthorized Rate DWR use only: Computation This point will not be characteristic of diverse in the f Section | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, TownshipCounty, Kansas,Authorized Quantit uter ID NoG anged ☐This point will be char rsion: (Complete only if chaQuarter of the, Township | feet North y GPS nged as follows: □ nge is requested | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of South feet West of South feet North No change, point better destroif existing point is better destroif existing point is better destroit feet North feet | utheast corner of section (E/M) utheast corner of section (feet) (feet) cribed with GPS as follows: etter described by GPS) Quarte (E/M) |
| resently authorized por the in the section suthorized Rate suthorized Rate suthorized point will not be charped point of diverged to the section section section section such a section sectio | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, TownshipCounty, Kansas,Authorized Quantit uter ID NoG anged □This point will be char rsion: (Complete only if cha | feet North y SPS nged as follows: nge is requested feet North | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of South, Range feet North No change, point better dester if existing point is better dester of the South, Range feet West of South | utheast corner of section (feet) feet West) cribed with GPS as follows: etter described by GPS) Quart (E/W utheast corner of section |
| is point is: Addition esently authorized pone in the Section | oint of diversion: Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, | feet North | Quarter of the South, Range feet West of So | utheast corner of sectio |

Place of use change for #13154 & #23901 Current P/U Proposed P/U Maxar

Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

November 15, 2024

MICHAEL G BURK FARM LTD 682 E 25TH ST GOODLAND, KS 67735-8812

Re: Water right, File Nos. 13,154 and 23,901

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change.

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding these matters. These orders shall become final if requests for hearings are not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Walley

MB: ndh Enclosures

pc: G.M.D. No. 4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 15th day of November 2024, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDERS</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in</u> Place of Use for water right, File Nos. 13,154 and 23,901, dated on the 15th day of November 2024, were mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

MICHAEL G BURK FARM LTD 682 E 25TH ST GOODLAND, KS 67735-8812

Nancy Hageman

Administrative Assistant

A copy of this Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701